#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form ACO-1

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM. **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

30742

\_ State: \_KS

Zip: 67114

Palomino Petroleum, Inc.

4924 SE 84th St. Newton

Klee R. Watchous

799-1000

OPERATOR: License #

Name:

Address 1: Address 2:

City: Newton

Contact Person

Phone: (

316

CONTRACTOR: License #

SW_SE_SW_SW_Sec.         21 Twp.         19 S. R.         25	Spot Description						
Feet from	SW_SE_SW_	W Sec.	Twp	. <u>19</u> S.	R	_	<b>7</b> Wes
Feet from East / V WestLine of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	287	Fe	eet from	☐ North	/ 🗹 So	uth Line of	Sectio
NE NW SE ✓ SW   County: Ness   Lease Name: Dinges-Grumbein Well #: 1   Field Name: None (Wildcat)   Producing Formation: None   Elevation: Ground: 2603 Kelly Bushing: 2608   Total Depth: 4729 Plug Back Total Depth:	758	Fe	eet from	East	/ <b>V</b> We	est Line of	Sectio
Lease Name: Dinges-Grumbein Well #: 1  Field Name: None (Wildcat)  Producing Formation: None  Elevation: Ground: 2603 Kelly Bushing: 2608  Total Depth: 4729 Plug Back Total Depth: 234 Fe  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Fe  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cr  Prilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bb  Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name: License #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East We	Footages Calcul	ted from	Nearest O	utside Se	ction Corr	ner:	
Lease Name:	□N	: NW	/ 🗌 SE	<b>∡</b> sw			
Field Name:None (Wildcat)  Producing Formation:None  Elevation: Ground: 2603	County: Ness						
Producing Formation:	Lease Name:	inges-Gr	umbein		Well	#:	
Elevation: Ground: 2603 Kelly Bushing: 2608  Total Depth: 4729 Plug Back Total Depth: 234 Fe  Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 234 Fe  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Fe  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cn    Section of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	Field Name:N	one (Wild	dcat)				
Total Depth: 4729  Plug Back Total Depth:	Producing Forma	tion: No	ne				
Total Depth: 4729  Plug Back Total Depth:	Elevation: Grou	nd: 2603		_ Kelly Bu	shing: _	2608	
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?							
If yes, show depth set: Fe  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:  feet depth to: w/ sx cr  Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bb  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:  Lease Name: License #:  Quarter Sec TwpS. R East We	Amount of Surfa	e Pipe Se	et and Cen	nented at:	234		Fe
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:  feet depth to:  W/ sx cr  Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content:  ppm Fluid volume:  bb  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:  Lease Name:  License #:  Quarter  Sec.  Twp.  S. R.  East We	Multiple Stage C	ementing	Collar Use	ed? 🔲 `	∕es 🗸 N	0	
If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:  feet depth to:  W/ sx cr  Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content:  ppm Fluid volume:  bb  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:  Lease Name:  License #:  Quarter  Sec.  Twp.  S. R.  East We	If yes, show dept	n set:					Fee
Drilling Fluid Management Plan         (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)         Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bb         Dewatering method used:         Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:         Operator Name:         License #:         Quarter Sec TwpS. R East We							
Drilling Fluid Management Plan         (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)         Chloride content:	feet depth to:			.w/			sx cm
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bb  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:  Lease Name: License #:  Quarter Sec TwpS. R East We							
Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bb  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:  Lease Name: License #:  Quarter Sec TwpS. R East _ We	Drilling Fluid Ma	nagemer	nt Plan				
Dewatering method used:	(Data must be colle	cted from ti	he Reserve	Pit)			
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:License #:License #:	Chloride content		pp	m Fluid v	olume:		bbl
Operator Name:	Dewatering meth	od used:_					
Operator Name:	Location of fluid	lisposal if	hauled off	site:			
Lease Name: License #:							
Quarter Sec TwpS. R East We	•						
County Fermit #							vve:
	County.		F6	::::::::: #			

Mallard JV, Inc. Wellsite Geologist: Nicholas P. Gerstner Purchaser: None Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD SIOW V D&A Gas **ENHR** SIGW □ og GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: Well Name: Original Comp. Date: \_ Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: \_ SWD Permit #: \_\_\_ ENHR Permit #: \_\_\_ GSW Permit #: 2/19/11 2/27/11 2/27/11 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date **Recompletion Date** INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed w Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover of of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. RECEIVED KCC Office Use ONLY **AFFIDAVIT** I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-Letter of Confidentiality Received lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with APR 28 2011 Date: and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Confidential Release Date: Wireline Log Received Signature: **Geologist Report Received** UIC Distribution Title: President 4/27/11

Operator Name: Palc	<u>mino Petroleum</u>	ı, Inc.		Lease	Name: _	Dinges-Grun	nbein	_ Well #:1		
Sec. 21 Twp. 19	s. R. <u>25</u>	East	t 🗸 West	Count	y: Nes	s				
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. At	sed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface to	ut-in press est, along	ures, whether s with final chart	shut-in pres	ssure rea	ched static leve	l, hydrostatic pres	ssures, bottom	hole tempe	erature, flui
Drill Stem Tests Taken	haotal	Y	∕es ☑ No		<b>✓</b> L	og Formati	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	s	ample
(Attach Additional S.) Samples Sent to Geolo	·	√ Y	′es □No		Nam	ne		Тор	D	atum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	igiour our roy	 □	∕es. ☑ No		Anhy.			1878	(+	731)
Electric Log Submitted	Electronically	☑Y			Base	Anhy.		1918	(+	690)
(If no, Submit Copy)					Topel	ка		3655	(-1	047)
ist All E. Logs Run:					Heeb	ner		3962	(-1	354)
Radiation Guar	′d				Lansi	ng		4004	(-1	396)
					вкс			4336	(-1	728)
			CASING	RECORD	V N	ew Used	.,			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ort all strings set- ze Casing it (In O.D.)	We	surface, int ight . / Ft.	ermediate, produc Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent Iditives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		20#		234'	Common	160		3% c.c.
								_		
		1	ADDITIONA	L CEMENT	ING / SQI	JEEZE RECORI	)			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Турє	e of Cement	# Sack	s Used		Type and	Percent Additives	s	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe				acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N		rd	Depth
	<del></del>									
								RECE	VED	
								APR 2 8	3 2011	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	At:	Liner Run:	Yes No	RECEI APR 2 ( KCC WIC	CHITA	
Date of First, Resumed F	roduction, SWD or EN	IHR.	Producing Met	thod:	ng 🗌	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er I	3bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:			METHOD O	F COMPLI	ETION:		PRODUCTI	ON INTERV	AL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole [	Perf.			ommingled			,
(If vented, Subr	nit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit	ACO-O) (Su	bmit ACO-4)			

### **LOGS**

Marmaton	4372	(-1764)
Pawnee	4446	(-1838)
Ft. Scott	4518	(-1910)
Cherokee Sh.	4542	(-1934)
Miss. Dolo.	4632	(-2024)
LTD	4729	(-2121)

RECEIVED
APR 2 8 2011
KCC WICHITA





MAR 0 5 2011



### QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net Date: 3/2/2011 Invoice # 4823

P.O.#:

Due Date: 4/1/2011 Division: Russell

## Invoice

Contact:

PALOMINO PETROLEUM Address/Job Location: PALOMINO PETROLEUM 4924 SE 84 TH NEWTON KS 67114

Reference:

**DINGES-GRUMBEIN 1** 

**Description of Work:** 

**PLUG JOB** 

Services / Items Included:	Quantity		Price	Taxable	ltem	Quantity	Price	Taxable
Labor		\$	963.85	No				TOAGDIC
. Common-Class A	156	\$	2,008.93	Yes				
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge	269	- \$	567.89	No				
POZ Mix-Standard	104	. \$	504.98	Yes				!
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp	19	\$	200.15	No				
Premium Gel (Bentonite)	9	\$	154.66	Yes				
Flo Seal	64	\$	135.11	Yes				
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant	19	\$	117.12	No				

Invoice Terms:		SubTotal:	\$ 4,652.70
Net 30	Discount Available <u>ONLY</u> if Invoice is within listed	Paid & Received terms of invoice:	\$ (697.90)
,	SubTota	I for Taxable Items:	\$ 2,383.13
	SubTotal for	Non-Taxable Items:	\$ 752.39
		Total:	\$ 3,954.79
	6.30% Ness County Sales Tax	Tax:	\$ 150.14
Thank You For Your Business!		Amount Due:	\$ 4,104.93
	A	- 17 1 Ph	•

Applied Payments:

Balance Due: \$ 4,104.93

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

APR 2 8 2011 KCC WICHITA my faite

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	Home Office P.O. B	ox 32 Russell, KS 67665 No.	4823
Date 2 - 2 Day Giran 2	Twp. Range (	County State On Location	Finish
Lease DIUCES GRUMBERN W	/ell No. / Locati	Manufacturing 1	Ÿ.
Contractor Mallary	<del>a de la completación de la comp</del>	Owner De War 1993 (1993)	
Type Job Kotan Avo	of the property of the second	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	and furnish
Hole Size 77/8	T.D. 47.78	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do	work as listed.
Csg.	Depth	Charge: Jalom no Vetrolevm	
Tbg. Size	Depth	Street	
Tool	Depth	City State	•.
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Joint	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner	agent or contractor.
Meas Line	Displace	Cement Amount Ordered The Cofto Hopkel 1.	UTHO
EQUIPM	Market and the second s		And Andrews
Pumptrk Helper Mode	is	Common 156	House the American
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver		Poz. Mix /04	
Bulktrk / No. Driver Driver		Gel. 9	market ike ee
JOB SERVICES	REMARKS	Calcium	
Remarks:	net was a see with the	Hulls of the second and	•
Rat Hole 2000		Salt	and the state of
Mouse Hole And the Mouse Hole		Flowseal 65#	7 (A) 1 (A) 1 (A) 1 (A)
Centralizers		Kol-Seal	
Baskets		Mud CLR 48	
D/V or Port Collar	170 in 280 it 5.0	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38	
157 1920 50	VIII. 40000000	Sand	4
2 1080 80	<b>5</b> C	Händling 6	en e
3 60 408		Mileáge	1
40 40 40C	(AC CAL)	FLOAT EQUIPMENT	<b>*</b>
5th W Jake	Control of the Contro	Guide Shoe	
		Centralizer	
		Baskets	Cr.,
The state of the section of the sect	Table 1	AFU/inserts	PEIVED
		Float Shoe	28 2011
200 1 200 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	To the second second	Latch Down	10:
100		YU W	CHITA
- Julian		production and the	
		Fumpuk Charge // // //	gar , e i ky out to discount to the
<u>and the second of the second </u>	<u>n de la companya de </u>	Mileage $/Q$ / $/$	en market
La proper ea Para Car	The registration of the re	Discount	NO CONTRACTOR
And a company of the second second and second secon		Discount County	The second
Signature (1) The Common NAA (2) (1) Signature	The Asset and the Property of the State of the Michael State of the St		10000 01 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net Date: 2/22/2011 Invoice # 4757

P.O.#:

Due Date: 3/24/2011

Division: Russell

## Invoice

Contact:

Palomino Petroleum Inc Address/Job Location: Palomino Petroleum Inc 4924 SE 84th Newton Ks 67114

RECEIVED FEB 2 4 2011

Reference:

**DINGES-GRUMBEIN 1** 

Description of Work:

SURFACE JOB

Services / Items Included:	Quantity		Price	Taxable	ltem .	Quantity		Price	Taxabl
Labor		\$	991.39	No					
Common-Class A Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge	160 168	\$ \$	2,119.31 364.80	Yes No					
Calcium Chloride	5	\$	204.44	Yes	1 1 1				
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp	19	: \$	205.87	No					
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant	19	\$	120.47	No					
Premium Gel (Bentonite)	3	\$	53.03	Yes					
Invoice Terms:					· 	SubTotal:	\$	4,059.31	
Net 30			Discount Available <u>ONLY</u> if Invoice is Paid & Received within listed terms of invoice:			\$	(608.90)		
					SubTota	I for Taxable Items:	\$	2,020.26	-
					SubTotal for	Non-Taxable Items: S	\$	587.47	
						Total:	\$	3,450.42	-
				6.30%	 Ness County Sales Tax	Tax:	\$	127.28	
Thank You For Your Business!		;				Amount Due:	\$	3,577.69	•
		i			Apr	lied Payments:			
						Balance Due:	\$	3,577.69	
Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.						•	0,017.00		
<del>-</del> '								_	

RECEIVED

APR 2 8 2011

KCC WICHITA

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC

**美国的 其**是一种的 10 日本的 10 Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 22 Russell, KS 67665 Cell: 785-324-1041 County On Location Finish Range 255 134. 13 All To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. / You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnishcementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed. Hole Size Depth · Tbg\_Size Depth Street Tool walk's Depth \*\*\* \*\* State **Shoe Joint** Cement Left in Cso The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. Displace / Cement Amount Ordered Meas Line EQUIPMENT Pumptrk No. Cemen Cementer, Common Driver # 315 Driver Dr Poz. Mix No. Driver. Gel.:: 🤾 JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Calcium Remarks: Salt Rat Hole Mouse Hole w Flowseal Centralizers Kol-Seal **Baskets** Mud CLR 48 D/V or Port Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38 Sand Handling Mileage FLOAT EQUIPMENT **Guide Shoe** Centralizer Baskets AFU Inserts Float Shoe Latch Down 祖台 · 17 1/2 1/2 Pumptrk Charge Tax Discount Total Charge Signature

100